# CERTIFICATE

# ISO 9001:2015

DEKRA Certification GmbH hereby certifies that the organization

### KLAAS Alu-Kranbau GmbH

#### Scope of certification:

**DEKRA** 

Development, production and distribution of aluminium crane, Mobile lifting work platforms and elevating rescue platform as well as of inclined lifts

#### **Certified location:**

Raiffeisenstraße 24, 59387 Ascheberg, Deutschland (further locations see annex)

DEKRA

has established and maintains a quality management system according to the above mentioned standard. The conformity was adduced with audit report no. A20021099.

Certificate registration no .: Validity of previous certificate:

40514355/2 2020-05-25

Certificate valid from: Certificate valid to:

2020-05-26 2023-05-25

**DAkkS** 

Deutsche Akkreditierungsstelle D-ZM-16029-01-01

Language translation Dr. Gerhard Nagel DEKRA Certification GmbH, Stuttgart, 2020-05-26

## Annex to the Certificate No. 40514355/2

valid from 2020-05-26 to 2023-05-25

The following locations / companies belong to the certificate above:

Headquarter	Certified location	Scope of certification
KLAAS Alu-Kranbau GmbH	Raiffeisenstraße 24 59387 Ascheberg Deutschland	See page 1
at the following locations / at the companies at the following locations		Scope of certification
Theodor Klaas GmbH & Co. KG Schrägaufzüge	Raiffeisenstr. 26 59387 Ascheberg Deutschland	Development, production and distribution of inclined lifts



DEKRA Certification GmbH, Stuttgart, 2020-05-26

DEKRA Certification GmbH \* Handwerkstraße 15 \* D-70565 Stuttgart \* www.dekra-certification.de